Actual: 3-10-1 Estimated W/L: 3-11-0 APBA: 4-10-0

Offensive Stats: Defensive Stats:
Replay Actual Replay Actual
TOTAL
First Downs 270 19.3 16.6 257 18.4 16.2
Rushing 96 6.9 6.3 122 8.7 6.1
Passing 138 9.9 9 115 8.2 8.2
Penalty 36 2.6 1.3 20 14 1.9
Rushes 415 29.6 29.9 450 321 33.3
Yards Gained (Net) 1321 944 1111 2274 162.4 1281
Average Gain 3.2 3.7 5.1 3.8
Passes Attempted 436 31.1 33.6 357 25.5 24.6
Completed 247 17.6 17 190 13.6 11.7
Percent Completed 56.7 56.7 50.6 53.2 53.2 47.7
Total Yards Gained 3087 220.5 197.7 2638 188.4 203.6
Passer Tackled 40 29 2.4 31 2.2 2.1
Yards Lost 253 18.1 18.7 241 17.2 17.6
Net Yards Gained 2834 202.4 179 2397 171.2  186.1
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play 6 S 6.2 7
Yards Gained Per Completion 12.5 11.6 13.9 17.4
Net Yards Gained
Rushing and Passing 4155 296.8  290.1 4671 333.6 314.1
Percent Total Yards - Rushing 31.8 38.3 48.7 40.8
Percent Total Yards - Passing 68.2 61.7 51.3 59.2
Ball Control Plays 891 63.6 65.9 838 59.9 60
Average Gain (Net) 4.7 4.4 5.6 5.2
Interceptions
Had Intercepted 18 1.3 1.6 21 1.5 1.3
Yards Opponents Returned 429 23.9 224 17.3
Returned by Opponents for TD 3 0.1 0 0




Actual: 3-10-1 Estimated W/L: 3-11-0 APBA: 4-10-0

Punts 66 4.7 6 52 3.7 55
Yards Punted 2817 201.2 254.2 2282 163 2442
Average Yards Per Punt 42.7 42.4 43.9 44 .4

Punt Returns 30 2.1 29 37 2.6 3.7
Yards Returned 233 16.6 184 422 30.1 31.5
Average Yards Per Return 7.8 6.3 1.4 8.5
Returned for TD 0 0 1 0

Kickoff Returns 59 4.2 3.9 27 1.9 2.3
Yards Returned 1341 95.8 83.4 652 46.6 52.9
Average Yards Per Return 22.7 21.2 24.1 23.2
Returned for TD 0 0 0 0

Penalties 77 55 5.6 83 5.9 54
Yards Penalized 627 44.8 59.5 777 55.5 59.5

Fumbles 27 1.9 1.9 23 1.6 1.6

Lost 15 1.1 0.8 10 0.7 0.9

Total Points Scored 172 12.3 15.5 317 22.6 25.1
Touchdowns (Total) 17 1.2 1.6 31 2.2 3.1
Touchdowns Rushing 9 0.6 0.7 10 0.7 1.1
Touchdowns Passing 8 0.6 0.9 19 1.4 1.8
TD's on Returns and Recoveries 0 0 0.1 4 0.3 0.2
*Extra Points 17 1.2 1.6 29 2.1 3.1
Safeties 1 0.1 0.1 0 0 0.1
Field Goals 17 1.2 1.3 34 2.4 1
Field Goal Attempts 38 2.7 2.3 46 3.3 2.1
Percent Successful 44.7 56.3 73.9 46.7




Actual: 3-10-1

Rushing:
Dawkins
Richardson
Granger
Hopkins
Campbell
Rhome
LeVias
Johnson, C
Naponic
Smiley

Receiving:
Reed
LeVias
Joiner
Richardson
Campbell
Beirne
Haik
Dawkins
Hopkins
Granger

Passing:
Johnson, C
Rhome
Naponic
LeVias

Punt Returns:
LeVias
Richardson
Houston
Dawkins

Kickoff
Returns

LeVias
Johnson, B
Moore
Davis
Drungo
Hopkins

Punting:
Jones

Att

116
94
53
56
62
11
7
11
4

1

Rec.
54
50
34
28
18
17
16
11
10

Att
270
146

19

No.

- o N~

No.

= Aaag -

No.
66

Estimated W/L: 3-11-0

Yards
392
318
191
184

98
70
39
18
12
-1

Yards
674
723
584
382
103
211
165

57
98
90

Com
151
85
11

FC

o O O o

Yrds
676
482
136

23
24

Yrds
2817

Avg.
34
34
3.6
3.3
1.6
6.4
5.6
1.6
3.0

-1.0

Avg.
12.5
14.5
17.2
13.6

5.7
12.4
10.3

5.2

9.8
10.0

Pct
Com
55.9
58.2
57.9
0.0

Yrds
139
49
46
-1

Avg.
241
23.0
19.4

0.0
23.0
24.0

Avg.
42.7

Long
25
40
21
18
12
26
16
16
10

0

Long
28
46
49
25
20
41
18
14
17
20

Yards
Gained
1881
1057
149

Avg.
8.2
7.0
9.2

-1.0

Long
33
35
31

23
24

Long
60

D

OO OO0 -~ =2DNI~-~

D

OO O 20O0NMNOCOMNOWW

TD

oo N

Long
51
12
37

TD

OO OO oo

Blk

Long
49
46
26

D

O O oo

Had
Int.
11

APBA: 4-10-0

Pct Pct Avg.

TD Int Gain
1.5 4.1 7.0
2.7 34 7.2
0.0 10.5 7.8
0.0 0.0 0.0

Rating
65.7
75.6
43.4
39.6



Actual: 3-10-1

Kicking: KO
Gerela 29

Interceptions: No.
Moore

Houston

Pritchard

Boyette

Peacock

Mitchell

Atkins

= 2N W WA

Sacks: No.

Bethea 9.5
Pritchard 8.5
Webster 6.5
Holmes 4.5
Parker 2

Rec
Scoring: TD
Gerela
Richardson
Reed
Campbell
LeVias
Granger
Hopkins
Dawkins
Haik
Holmes

0O 200 ONNWOO

Estimated W/L: 3-11-0

B
19

Yrds

81
35
42
24
11
28

3

Rush
TD

oo -~~=>-NO-~~0O0P+~O

FGA
38

Avg.
11.6
8.8
14.0
8.0
5.5
28.0
3.0

Ret
TD

OO O0OO0OO0ODO0OO0OO0OO0oOOoOOo

FGM
17

Long

28
13
21
11
11
28

3

INT
D

OO OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0oOOoOOo

FG%
44.7

D

OO OO O oo

Fum
Rec

OO OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOo

APBA: 4-10-0

Long XPA XPM

43

2PT

OO O0OO0OO0ODO0OO0OO0OO0oOOoOOo

17

4
>
T

- 2 OO0 00000 OoOOo

1

x
~ U

—_

7

NOOOOOoOOoOoOoo-N

XP%
100

FG

—_

—_

NO O OOOOOoOoOOo-N

Points
68

TOTAL
68
24
18
18
12
12

6
6
6
2
172 TOTAL



