

**Actual: 3-10-1**

**Estimated W/L: 3-11-0**

**APBA: 4-10-0**



**Offensive Stats:**

**Defensive Stats:**

**Replay Actual**

**Replay Actual**

**TOTAL**

First Downs	<b>270</b>	19.3	16.6	<b>257</b>	18.4	16.2
Rushing	<b>96</b>	6.9	6.3	<b>122</b>	8.7	6.1
Passing	<b>138</b>	9.9	9	<b>115</b>	8.2	8.2
Penalty	<b>36</b>	2.6	1.3	<b>20</b>	1.4	1.9
Rushes	<b>415</b>	29.6	29.9	<b>450</b>	32.1	33.3
Yards Gained (Net)	<b>1321</b>	94.4	111.1	<b>2274</b>	162.4	128.1
Average Gain	3.2		3.7	5.1		3.8
Passes Attempted	<b>436</b>	31.1	33.6	<b>357</b>	25.5	24.6
Completed	<b>247</b>	17.6	17	<b>190</b>	13.6	11.7
Percent Completed	56.7	56.7	50.6	53.2	53.2	47.7
Total Yards Gained	<b>3087</b>	220.5	197.7	<b>2638</b>	188.4	203.6
Passer Tackled	<b>40</b>	2.9	2.4	<b>31</b>	2.2	2.1
Yards Lost	<b>253</b>	18.1	18.7	<b>241</b>	17.2	17.6
Net Yards Gained	2834	202.4	179	2397	171.2	186.1
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play	6		5	6.2		7
Yards Gained Per Completion	12.5		11.6	13.9		17.4
Net Yards Gained						
Rushing and Passing	4155	296.8	290.1	4671	333.6	314.1
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	31.8		38.3	48.7		40.8
Percent Total Yards - Passing	68.2		61.7	51.3		59.2
Ball Control Plays	891	63.6	65.9	838	59.9	60
Average Gain (Net)	4.7		4.4	5.6		5.2
Interceptions						
Had Intercepted	<b>18</b>	1.3	1.6	<b>21</b>	1.5	1.3
Yards Opponents Returned	<b>429</b>		23.9	<b>224</b>		17.3
Returned by Opponents for TD	<b>3</b>		0.1	<b>0</b>		0

**Actual: 3-10-1****Estimated W/L: 3-11-0****APBA: 4-10-0**

Punts	<b>66</b>	4.7	6	<b>52</b>	3.7	5.5
Yards Punted	<b>2817</b>	201.2	254.2	<b>2282</b>	163	244.2
Average Yards Per Punt	42.7		42.4	43.9		44.4
Punt Returns	<b>30</b>	2.1	2.9	<b>37</b>	2.6	3.7
Yards Returned	<b>233</b>	16.6	18.4	<b>422</b>	30.1	31.5
Average Yards Per Return	7.8		6.3	11.4		8.5
Returned for TD	<b>0</b>		0	<b>1</b>		0
Kickoff Returns	<b>59</b>	4.2	3.9	<b>27</b>	1.9	2.3
Yards Returned	<b>1341</b>	95.8	83.4	<b>652</b>	46.6	52.9
Average Yards Per Return	22.7		21.2	24.1		23.2
Returned for TD	<b>0</b>		0	<b>0</b>		0
Penalties	<b>77</b>	5.5	5.6	<b>83</b>	5.9	5.4
Yards Penalized	<b>627</b>	44.8	59.5	<b>777</b>	55.5	59.5
Fumbles	<b>27</b>	1.9	1.9	<b>23</b>	1.6	1.6
Lost	<b>15</b>	1.1	0.8	<b>10</b>	0.7	0.9
Total Points Scored	<b>172</b>	12.3	15.5	<b>317</b>	22.6	25.1
Touchdowns (Total)	<b>17</b>	1.2	1.6	<b>31</b>	2.2	3.1
Touchdowns Rushing	<b>9</b>	0.6	0.7	<b>10</b>	0.7	1.1
Touchdowns Passing	<b>8</b>	0.6	0.9	<b>19</b>	1.4	1.8
TD's on Returns and Recoveries	<b>0</b>	0	0.1	<b>4</b>	0.3	0.2
*Extra Points	<b>17</b>	1.2	1.6	<b>29</b>	2.1	3.1
Safeties	<b>1</b>	0.1	0.1	<b>0</b>	0	0.1
Field Goals	<b>17</b>	1.2	1.3	<b>34</b>	2.4	1
Field Goal Attempts	<b>38</b>	2.7	2.3	<b>46</b>	3.3	2.1
Percent Successful	44.7		56.3	73.9		46.7

**Actual: 3-10-1****Estimated W/L: 3-11-0****APBA: 4-10-0**

<b>Rushing:</b>	<b>Att</b>	<b>Yards</b>	<b>Avg.</b>	<b>Long</b>	<b>TD</b>
Dawkins	116	392	<b>3.4</b>	25	1
Richardson	94	318	<b>3.4</b>	40	4
Granger	53	191	<b>3.6</b>	21	2
Hopkins	56	184	<b>3.3</b>	18	1
Campbell	62	98	<b>1.6</b>	12	1
Rhome	11	70	<b>6.4</b>	26	0
LeVias	7	39	<b>5.6</b>	16	0
Johnson, C	11	18	<b>1.6</b>	16	0
Naponic	4	12	<b>3.0</b>	10	0
Smiley	1	-1	<b>-1.0</b>	0	0

<b>Receiving:</b>	<b>Rec.</b>	<b>Yards</b>	<b>Avg.</b>	<b>Long</b>	<b>TD</b>
Reed	54	674	<b>12.5</b>	28	3
LeVias	50	723	<b>14.5</b>	46	2
Joiner	34	584	<b>17.2</b>	49	0
Richardson	28	382	<b>13.6</b>	25	0
Campbell	18	103	<b>5.7</b>	20	2
Beirne	17	211	<b>12.4</b>	41	0
Haik	16	165	<b>10.3</b>	18	1
Dawkins	11	57	<b>5.2</b>	14	0
Hopkins	10	98	<b>9.8</b>	17	0
Granger	9	90	<b>10.0</b>	20	0

<b>Passing:</b>	<b>Att</b>	<b>Com</b>	<b>Pct Com</b>	<b>Yards Gained</b>	<b>TD</b>	<b>Long</b>	<b>Had Int.</b>	<b>Pct TD</b>	<b>Pct Int</b>	<b>Avg. Gain</b>	<b>Rating</b>
Johnson, C	270	151	<b>55.9</b>	1881	4	49	11	1.5	<b>4.1</b>	<b>7.0</b>	<b>65.7</b>
Rhome	146	85	<b>58.2</b>	1057	4	46	5	2.7	<b>3.4</b>	<b>7.2</b>	<b>75.6</b>
Naponic	19	11	<b>57.9</b>	149	0	26	2	0.0	<b>10.5</b>	<b>7.8</b>	<b>43.4</b>
LeVias	1	0	<b>0.0</b>	0	0	0	0	0.0	<b>0.0</b>	<b>0.0</b>	<b>39.6</b>

<b>Punt Returns:</b>	<b>No.</b>	<b>FC</b>	<b>Yrds</b>	<b>Avg.</b>	<b>Long</b>	<b>TD</b>
LeVias	17	10	139	<b>8.2</b>	51	0
Richardson	7	0	49	<b>7.0</b>	12	0
Houston	5	0	46	<b>9.2</b>	37	0
Dawkins	1	0	-1	<b>-1.0</b>	0	0

<b>Kickoff Returns</b>	<b>No.</b>	<b>Yrds</b>	<b>Avg.</b>	<b>Long</b>	<b>TD</b>
LeVias	28	676	<b>24.1</b>	33	0
Johnson, B	21	482	<b>23.0</b>	35	0
Moore	7	136	<b>19.4</b>	31	0
Davis	1	0	<b>0.0</b>	0	0
Drungo	1	23	<b>23.0</b>	23	0
Hopkins	1	24	<b>24.0</b>	24	0

<b>Punting:</b>	<b>No.</b>	<b>Yrds</b>	<b>Avg.</b>	<b>Long</b>	<b>Blk</b>
Jones	66	2817	<b>42.7</b>	60	1

**Actual: 3-10-1**

**Estimated W/L: 3-11-0**

**APBA: 4-10-0**

**Kicking:**

	<b>KO</b>	<b>TB</b>	<b>FGA</b>	<b>FGM</b>	<b>FG%</b>	<b>Long</b>	<b>XPA</b>	<b>XPM</b>	<b>XP%</b>	<b>Points</b>
Gerela	29	19	38	17	44.7	43	17	17	100	68

**Interceptions:**

	<b>No.</b>	<b>Yrds</b>	<b>Avg.</b>	<b>Long</b>	<b>TD</b>
Moore	7	81	<b>11.6</b>	28	0
Houston	4	35	<b>8.8</b>	13	0
Pritchard	3	42	<b>14.0</b>	21	0
Boyette	3	24	<b>8.0</b>	11	0
Peacock	2	11	<b>5.5</b>	11	0
Mitchell	1	28	<b>28.0</b>	28	0
Atkins	1	3	<b>3.0</b>	3	0

**Sacks:**

	<b>No.</b>
Bethea	9.5
Pritchard	8.5
Webster	6.5
Holmes	4.5
Parker	2

<b>Scoring:</b>	<b>Rec TD</b>	<b>Rush TD</b>	<b>Ret TD</b>	<b>INT TD</b>	<b>Fum Rec</b>	<b>2PT</b>	<b>SAF</b>	<b>XP</b>	<b>FG</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>
Gerela	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	17	17	68
Richardson	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	24
Reed	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	18
Campbell	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	18
LeVias	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12
Granger	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12
Hopkins	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6
Dawkins	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6
Haik	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6
Holmes	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	2
	8	9	0	0	0	0	1	17	17	172 <b>TOTAL</b>